News Release 07/19/2006 09:26 PM

Close Window

News Release

The Phoenix Companies Names Chief Financial Officer

HARTFORD, Conn., Mar 26, 2002 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- The Phoenix Companies, Inc. (NYSE: PNX) today announced the appointment of Coleman D. Ross as executive vice president and chief financial officer (CFO), effective April 1. Mr. Ross replaces David W. Searfoss, who had been CFO and has become executive vice president, Financial Strategy, consulting on strategic investments and financial issues.

As chief financial officer, Mr. Ross will be responsible for Corporate Finance, including internal auditing, planning and budgeting, treasury, tax planning and compliance, investment accounting, corporate financial reporting and rating agency relationships. He will report to Dona D. Young, president and chief operating officer.

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Robert W. Fiondella said, "The breadth of Coleman's financial experience and expertise, including his close work with major companies before and after their demutualizations, will be invaluable to us in our first full year as a public company. We are delighted that we have the benefit of Coleman's financial leadership as well as Dave Searfoss's continuing counsel."

President and Chief Operating Officer Dona D. Young said, "Coleman is an excellent addition to our management team. His contributions will be important as we continue to execute our wealth management strategy and build a profitable, growing public company."

Mr. Ross said, "I'm excited about joining the Phoenix management team as chief financial officer. With David Searfoss's ongoing support and the excellent corporate finance team he has assembled, I look forward to helping Phoenix capitalize on its highly-focused wealth management strategy and continue to grow as a public company."

For the last two years, Mr. Ross was executive vice president and chief financial officer of Trenwick Group Ltd., a New York Stock Exchange-listed insurer and reinsurer with operations in the United States, Bermuda and London. Prior to joining Trenwick, he was a partner with PricewaterhouseCoopers, where he served insurance clients for 34 years and was chairman and managing partner of the firm's insurance practice. Earlier in his career at PricewaterhouseCoopers, Mr. Ross served on the Phoenix account.

Mr. Ross is a certified public accountant, a chartered life underwriter, a chartered financial consultant and a chartered property casualty underwriter. He is a member of the American Institute of CPAs, where he served on its Insurance Companies and Actuaries committees. He is also a member of Financial Executive International, the Society of Financial Service Professionals, the Society of CPCU and the Association for Investment Management and Research. He is active in community service organizations including the Boy Scouts of America, serving as a board member of its Northeast Region and Connecticut Rivers Council as well as president of both the Council and the New England area. He is also a member of the Board of Visitors of the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill.

Mr. Ross is a graduate of the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, with a Bachelor of Science degree in business administration. He is a resident of West Simsbury, Connecticut.

The Phoenix Companies, Inc. (NYSE: PNX) is a leading provider of wealth management products and services to individuals and institutions. Through a variety of advisors and financial services firms, Phoenix helps the affluent and high net worth accumulate, preserve and transfer their wealth with an innovative portfolio of life insurance, annuity and investment management products and services. With a history dating back to 1851, The Phoenix Companies, Inc., has two principal operating subsidiaries, Phoenix Life Insurance Company and Phoenix Investment Partners, Ltd., and offers trust services through another subsidiary, Phoenix National Trust Company. Phoenix has corporate offices in Hartford, Conn. For more information on Phoenix, visit www.phoenixwm.com.

Media Relations CONTACT:

The Phoenix Companies

Jody Beresin 860-403-5714

or

Investor Relations The Phoenix Companies

Peter Hofmann 860-403-7100

URL: http://www.businesswire.com

Today's News On The Net - Business Wire's full file on the Internet

with Hyperlinks to your home page.

News Release 07/19/2006 09:26 PM

Copyright (C) 2002 Business Wire. All rights reserved.